ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 FOR THE NRCS
PROJECT ON CR 317

Motion was made by Chad McLarty, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to
approve Change Order Number 1 for the NRCS Project on CR 317.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 4% day
of May, 2020.

o e

MikKe Roberts, President
Board of Supervisors




Change Order

No. 1 and FINAL
Date of Issuance: April 23, 2020 Effective Date:  May 4, 2020
Project  NRCS PROJECT,NR184423X0(XXC084 Ownerr  Owner: Union County Board of  Owner's Contract No :

CR 317, LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MS

Superviscrs

Contract: NRCS PROJECT

NR194423X00XC084, CR 317, LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MS

Date of Contract: March 18, 2020

Coniractor: 5 g B Construction

Englnaar's Project No.:

5119-158

The Cantract Documenta are maodified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

The Barrow Excavalion s decraased by 560.00 CY, The Loose Riprap is increased by 386.53 TONS

Attachmants: (List documents supporing change):

seg aftached breakdown.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times! II] Working days l:ICalandardays

Substantial completion {days or date): 45 working days
3 £6,226.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): B0 working days
[Increass] [Decraase] from pravicusly approved [Increase] [Decraase] from previoualy approved Change Orders
Change Crders No, ta No. No, to Na,
Substantlal completion (days): N/A
$ 96,226,00 Ready for final payment (days):  N/A
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Conlract Times prior to this Changa Ordar:
Substantial cempletion {days or date}): 45 working days
$ 85,226.00 Ready for final paymend {days or date): 60 working days
[tncreasa] of this Change Order [Increase] [Decraase] of this Change Order.
Substantia) completion (days or date): N/A
$ 18,241.09 Raady for finat paymant (days or data): ~ NJ/A
Contract Price incorporaling this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial complation (days or date): 45 working days
8 114,467.09 Ready for inal paymant (days or date): 60 working days
RECOMMENDED: 3 ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: pr o By By:
pfe Owner {(Authorized Signature) Contractor (Autherzad Signatura)
Date: 4&? //ﬁ Date: Data:
v 7 43
Date:

Apprvad by Furding Agency (if applicable):

EJCDC No. C-541 (2002 Edition) Associated General Contractors of America and the Constructlon Specificstions Institute,

Prepared by the Engineers’ Joint Contract Documents Commlttee and endorsed by the

Page1of2




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 1 and FINAL
NRCS PROJECT
NR194423XXXXC084
CR 317, LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MS

4/20/2020

PROPOSED:

4. S-202-E TO DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF BORROW EXCAVATION BY 560 CY

2 5-815A TO INCREASE THE QUANTITY OF 300 LB LOOSE RIPRAP BY 387.53 TON.
REASONS:

1 S-202-E Quantity was decreased to match field conditions.

2 S-815-A Quantily was increased to match field conditions,

EXISTING QUANTITIES:
1. 6-200-E BORROW EXCAVATION 1000000 CY @ $500 $ 500000
{CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (LVM,
CLASS 9)
2. S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB 1400000 TON @ $57.25 § 80,150.00
SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES: $ 85,150.00
PROPOSED QUANTITIES:
1. S-202-E BORROW EXCAVATION 440000 CY @ $500 $  2,200.00
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (LVM,
CLASS 9) _
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB 1767530 TON @ $57.25 $ 101,191.09
SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES: $103,391.00

TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 18,241.09



